In view of the Social Investigation Report, 
none of the ground is shown against the CCL as under the proviso of Section 12 of 
the J.J. Act, 2015.

In consequence thereof, the petitioner-CCL was directed to be released on bail 
on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/-(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand) with 
two sureties of the like amount on behalf of his guardian (maternal uncle) to the 
satisfaction of the court concerned. The guardian of the CCL (maternal uncle) would 
also give undertaking that he would keep his vigil eyes upon him and would restrain